



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.1134 of 2026

***M/s.Mythri Infrastructure and
Mining India Private Ltd.,
Vishkapatnam***

Petitioner

.....
Mr.Vikas Singh, Senior Advocate
assisted by Ms.Subhashree Sen, Advocate

-versus-

***The Managing Director, Odisha
Mining Corporation Ltd., OMC
House, Bhubaneswar and another***

Opposite Parties

Mr.Sanjit Mohanty, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr.Pravat Kumar Muduli, Advocate

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER
02.02.2026

Order No.

02. 1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that he has filed a counter affidavit today; a copy thereof has been handed over to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Mr.Singh, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that this case may be decided on the basis of the facts appearing from the record and there is no need for filing of the rejoinder at this stage. However, he intends to rely upon a further document issued by the opposite party No.1 at the pre-bid stage which he intends to put on record. The copy of the said document is handed



over to Mr.Mohanty, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the opposite party Nos.1 and 2 in Court today.

3. In order to give an opportunity to the parties to peruse the pleadings as well as the documents sought to be relied upon, let this matter be listed on 5th February, 2026.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Bichi